

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2006

(For Prel. Hearing)

PHOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

with CRLMP Nos. 5069/06 and 5070/06 (for permission to file additional documents and exemption from

filing O.T.)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. adv.

Mr. S.P. singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in case bearing SC No. 55 of 2005 in FIR
No. 271 of 03.12.2004 under Section 304-B/302/34 IPC registered at P.S.
Tauru

titled State vs. Nihal Chand & others pending before the Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Gurgaon, Haryana are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master