

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2006

PHOOL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P.Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master