

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO.14190/2008 IN T.P.(CRL.) NO.156/2006

PHOOL CHAND

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & OTHERS

..RESPONDENTS

(for direction)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For applicant(s)/
petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.for
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition for direction is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master